share information for WWP have been adjusted to reflect the two-for-one common
stock split which became effective on November 9, 1993.  Pro forma per share
data and common shares outstanding for Resources West give effect to the
conversion of each share of WWP Common Stock into one share of Resources West
Common Stock and the conversion of each share of SPR Common Stock into 1.44
shares of Resources West Common Stock.

   49

   53
THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (in thousands of dollars):

   At December 31, 1994
   --------------------

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (unaudited)

   Assets
   ------
   Utility plant in service-net.....   $1,802,280   $1,760,941   $3,563,221
   Construction work in progress.....   27,316   74,893   102,209
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total.....   1,829,596   1,835,834   3,665,430
   Accumulated depreciation and
   amortization.....   500,551   504,356   1,004,907
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Net utility plant.....   1,329,045   1,331,478   2,660,523
   Other property and investments.....   202,760   17,006   219,766
   Current assets.....   136,566   126,296   262,862
   Deferred charges.....   325,882   157,923   483,805
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $1,994,253   $1,632,703   $3,626,956
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Capitalization and Liabilities
   ------------------------------
   Common stock and additional paid-in
   capital.....   $ 570,603   $ 450,660   $1,021,263
   Other shareholders equity.....   106,891   58,062   164,953
   Preferred stock.....   135,000   93,515   228,515
   Long-term debt.....   721,146   561,909   1,283,055
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....   1,533,640   1,164,146   2,697,786
   Current liabilities.....   132,517   145,528   278,045
   Deferred income taxes.....   310,167   156,958   467,125
   Other deferred credits.....   16,757   166,071   182,828
   Minority interest.....   1,172   -   1,172
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization and liabilities.....   $1,994,253   $1,632,703   $3,626,956
   ==========   ==========   ==========
   Common shares outstanding (thousands).....   54,421   29,405   96,764

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income (in thousands of dollars,
except per share amounts):

   1994
   ----

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (unaudited)

   Operating revenues.....   $670,765   $626,312   $1,297,077
   Operating expenses.....   515,307   498,860   1,014,167
   Income from operations.....   155,458   127,452   282,910
   Income from continuing operations
   before preferred dividends.....   77,197   60,300   137,497
   Income available for common stock.....   68,541   52,366   120,907

   Average common shares outstanding.....   53,538   29,219   95,613
   Earnings per share.....   $1.28   $1.79   $1.26

   1993
   ----

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (unaudited)

   Operating revenues.....   $640,599   $528,075   $1,168,674
   Operating expenses.....   479,749   415,286   895,035
   Income from operations.....   160,850   112,789   273,639
   Income from continuing operations
   before preferred dividends.....   82,776   53,151   135,927
   Income available for common stock.....   74,441   44,890   119,331

   Average common shares outstanding.....   51,616   26,895   90,345
   Earnings per share.....   $1.44   $1.67   $1.32

   50

   54
THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY

   1992

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   --------   --------   -----------
   (unaudited)

   Operating revenues.....   $557,758   $481,810   $1,039,568
   Operating expenses.....   407,133   394,568   801,701
   Income from operations.....   150,625   87,242   237,867
   Income from continuing operations
   before preferred dividends.....   72,267   33,789   106,056
   Income available for common stock.....   65,450   28,149   93,599

   Average common shares outstanding.....   49,550   25,709   86,571
   Earnings per share.....   $1.32   $1.09   $1.08

NOTE 16.  PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

The year-end balances of the major classifications of property, plant and
equipment are detailed in the following table (dollars in thousands):

   At December 31,
   ---------------------------------